



Adams

Affordable Cremation & Burial

2951 McMurry Drive Anderson, CA 96007 (530) 378-5405 FD #2464

General Price List

These prices are effective as of **January, 1st 2026** and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Simple Cremation Package.....\$999

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are made of linerboard or unfinished wood.

This service **INCLUDES**: 1 death certificate, a basic urn, cremation container and crematory fees, permit and filing fees, local transfer of remains by one staff member (up to 30 miles-transportation for pickups outside of 30 miles is \$3.50 per mile), transfer of remains to the crematory, return of cremated remains to funeral home, and refrigeration. Clients weighing over 280lbs. may be declined due to crematory safety precautions and/or will be subject to extra fees for additional removal staff, and an oversized cremation container.

Immediate Burial Package\$2995

This service **INCLUDES** a basic preselected casket, 1 death certificate, permit and filing fees, local transfer of remains by one removal staff (up to 30 miles-transportation for pickups outside of 30 miles is \$3.50 per mile), basic professional services of the funeral director, and refrigeration. Burial takes place at the discretion of the funeral home and is not open for attendance. Package plans are discounted and not severable.

Cemetery fees are not included. Please contact your choice of local cemetery (within 30 miles) to make arrangements.

Graveside Service Package without embalming or viewing.....\$3995

This package **INCLUDES** a selected choice of casket from our facility, 1 death certificate, permit and filing fees, basic professional services of the funeral director, transfer of remains to funeral home with one removal staff (up to 30 miles-transportation for pickups outside of 30 miles is \$3.50 per mile), refrigeration, and transport to cemetery (up to 30 miles). Package plans are discounted and are not severable.

Cemetery fees are not included. Please contact your choice of local cemetery (within 30 miles) to make arrangements.

Traditional Funeral Service Package.....\$4995

This package **INCLUDES** a choice of any casket from our facility, 1 death certificate, permit and filing fees, basic professional services of the funeral director, transfer of remains to funeral home with one removal staff (up to 30 miles-transportation for pickups outside of 30 miles is \$3.50 per mile), refrigeration, embalming, dressing, casketing, cosmetizing, transportation of the casket to church/other facility of your choice and transport to cemetery (up to 30 miles). Package plans are discounted are not severable.

Cemetery fees are not included. Please contact your choice of local cemetery (within 30 miles) to make arrangements.

Facilities Usage, Equipment, & Staff

Small Family Viewing/Visitation (per hour).....	\$150
Includes setup of visitation room, minimum preparation of decent and placement of remains, seating, tables/stands for floral arrangements, music, corrective lighting if needed and supervision by staff.	
Church, Cemetery, Other Facility.....	\$500
Includes transport of remains to the place of service (within a 30 miles), coordinating with the facility office, minimum preparation of decent, transport of floral arrangements (must be received by funeral home 24 hours in advance), assistance from staff at service.	
Evening, Weekend or Holiday Service.....	\$300
Fee is additional to selected services.	

Transportation

Transfer of Remains.....	\$400
Includes use of utility vehicle and 1 staff member for transfer of remains from place of death if not using our services. Includes 5 days refrigeration. Additional mileage fees apply for transfers outside of 30 miles from the funeral home.	
Additional Mileage (per mile).....	\$3.50
Includes the use of a utility vehicle for transport of remains to/from an airport, cemetery, funeral home, or other facility used for services and may be charged in addition to Transfer of Remains fees. Pickups from place of death is charged per mile beyond a 30 miles radius from the funeral home.	
Additional Staff (Removal of decedents requiring 2 or more staff).....	\$150
Air Tray.....	\$400
Required for shipping remains with a casket or for cremations weighing more than 280 lbs.	
Air Tray Combo.....	\$500
Required for shipping remains without a casket.	

Professional Services

Basic Professional Services of the Funeral Director/Staff.....	\$2895
This fee is non-declinable and covers the overhead cost of the funeral home when choosing to itemize goods & services. Basic Professional Services are included in all package plans, Immediate Burial, Direct Cremation, and Forward/Receiving of Remains to or from another funeral home.	
Embalming.....	\$500
Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetizing without embalming.....	\$250
Autopsy Repair/Reconstruction without embalming.....	\$250
Coroner Fees (Includes Priority Service).....	\$250

Casket Price Ranges, Special Services

Casket Price Ranges.....\$1295-\$1795

A complete casket price list can be found on page 4.

Forwarding of Remains - To Another Funeral Home.....\$2500

This service includes transport to Sacramento International Airport, (up to 140 miles- transportation for pickups outside of 140 miles is \$3.50 per mile), embalming or refrigeration, basic professional services of the funeral director. It does not include the airline shipping charges, shipping container, or casket.

Receiving of Remains - From Another Funeral Home.....\$2000

Local transfer of remains (up to 30 miles-transportation for pickups outside of 30 miles is \$3.50 per mile), basic professional services of the funeral director, and up to 5 days of refrigeration. It does not include any merchandise, or transportation to/from the airport.

Cash Advances

California State Filing Fee for Disposition Permit.....\$12

California State Fee for each Certified Copy of Death Certificate.....\$26

California DCA Cremation Fee.....\$11.50

Shipping of Cremated Remains via USPS\$175

Scattering Remains.....\$250

In the mountains of Shasta County. Completed by Adams Staff-no family is present.

Cremation Priority Service.\$250

If you wish to expedite the cremation process, you may do so. The normal timeframe for receiving cremated remains back to the funeral home once a permit has been issued is 28-35 days.

Foreign Consulate Service Fees.....\$500

Includes documentation for international shipping of remains, Apostille fees, Consulate/Foreign Country fees.



Adams

Affordable Cremation & Burial

2951 McMurray Drive Anderson, CA 96007 (530) 378-5405 FD#2464

Casket Price List

Prices are effective as of **January 1st, 2026** and are subject to change without notice

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.

Somerset.....\$1295

Cloth Covered, Exterior: Taupe Embossed Doeskin, Interior: Rosetan Crepe

Fayette.....\$1295

Cloth Covered, Exterior: Steel Embossed Doeskin, Interior: Ivory Crepe

Kingston.....\$1295

Cloth Covered, Exterior: White Cloth, Interior: White Crepe

Georgian.....\$1295

Wood Veneer, Exterior: Dark Brown, Interior: Rosetan Crepe

Viceroy.....\$1295

20 Gauge Steel, Exterior: Copper Hammertex, Interior: Rosetone Crepe

Color Options-(Exterior/Interior): Silver Hammertex/White Crepe, Dark Gunmetal Hammertex/White Crepe

Belvedere.....\$1295

20 Gauge Steel, Exterior: Olive Hammertex, Interior: Moselle Crepe

Sentry.....\$1295

20 Gauge Steel, Exterior: Venetian Bronze, Interior: Rosetone Crepe

Color Options-(Exterior/Interior): Copper/Rosetone Crepe, Monarch Blue/Blue Crepe, Silver/White Crepe, Orchid/Pink Crepe, White/Pink Crepe, White/White Crepe

Shellbrook (Traditional Funeral Service Package Only).....\$1795

Carte Veneer, Exterior: Laminated Dark Cherry, Interior: Rosetan Crepe

County Flat Top (Immediate Burial Package Only-Not for Individual Resale).....N/A

Cloth Covered, Exterior: Grey Brushed Flannel, Interior: Lined-White Crepe